

	7.	Sole Voting Power 0					
Number of Shares Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person With	8.	Shared Voting Power 0					
	9.	Sole Dispositive Power 0					
	10.	Shared Dispositive Power 0					
11.	Aggregate A	Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person					
12.	Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions) 0						
13.	Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11)						
14.	Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions) CO						
		2					

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

Statement of

Pursuant to Section 13(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

in respect of

This Report on Schedule 13D/A relates to the common stock, par value \$.01 per share (the "Common Stock") of The DirecTV Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Issuer" or the "Company").

The Report on Schedule 13D, as amended and supplemented, originally filed with the Commission by Liberty Media Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Reporting Person"), on March 7, 2008 (the "Schedule 13D"), is hereby amended and supplemented to include the information set forth herein. This amended statement on Schedule 13D/A (this "Amendment") constitutes Amendment No. 4 to the Schedule 13D. Capitalized terms not defined herein have the meanings given to such terms in the Schedule 13D.

Item 4 of the Schedule 13D is amended and supplemented to add the following information:

On November 19, 2009, the Reporting Person completed its previously announced split-off (the "Split-Off") of Liberty Entertainment, Inc. ("LEI") from the Reporting Person and the business combination transaction among the Reporting Person, LEI and the Issuer (the "DTV Business Combination"). The Split-Off was accomplished by a partial redemption by the Reporting Person of 90% of the outstanding shares of Liberty Entertainment common stock in exchange for all of the outstanding shares of common stock of LEI. LEI holds Liberty Media's 57% interest in the Issuer, a 100% interest in Liberty Sports Holdings, LLC, a 65% interest in Game Show Network, LLC and approximately \$120 million in cash and cash equivalents, and is the obligor on approximately \$2 billion of indebtedness.

W	
-	

		_